PREAKNESS PRESS

<u>The Official Publication of The Preakness Healthcare Center</u> Owned and Operated by the County of Passaic and The Board of Chosen Freeholders

* INSIDE EDITION * APRIL, 2020 * VOL. 2

<u> Treakness</u> Healthcare

<u>Center</u> A Legacy of Caring since 1929

305 Oldham Road Wayne, NJ 07470 973 - 585-2132 www.passaiccountynj.org

<u> Preakness Healthcare</u>

Center is owned and operated by the Passaic County Board of Chosen Freeholders. Our mission is to provide the finest care to our patients and residents. We offer sub-acute care, physical rehabilitation, long-term care, behavioral management, Ventilator / Respiratory Care, Hospice and Palliative Care, and Respite services. Preakness Healthcare Center has been providing high-quality healthcare to the community since 1929.



THANK YOU <u>Preakness Healthcare Center</u> STAFF!

This Blue Ribbon is for you and in support of all Healthcare Workers!

~ The Preakness Healthcare Center Resident Council



Preakness Strong!

passaic

Friday, April 17, 2020



